2019 HUD CoC Program Competition Project Ranking, Philadelphia Continuum of Care (PA-500)

. 2019 Local | 2019 Local . X Running
Ranking . . . . . FINAL Final Requested | Running Total,
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Category . Reduction Budget dollars )
100 Percentile units
. . . Office of Homeless
1 |City of Philadelphia HMIS HMIS n/a n/a n/a n/a $461,396 $461,396 $461,396 n/a

Services

Projects that
Office of Homel
support whole | 2 |City of Philadelphia ce OTHOMEIESS | CEA-BHRS Expansion SSO-CE n/a n/a n/a nfa | $293,108 $293,108 $754,504 n/a

. Services
system function

Office of Homeless

3 [City of Philadelphia Services DV CEA-BHRS SSO-CE n/a n/a n/a n/a $47,905 $47,905 $802,409 n/a
Vet Multi-Servi
4 |City of Philadelphia C:net;arns UILSEIVICe 1 dison 64 PSH Veterans n/a n/a 14 | $360,200 $360,100 $1,162,509 14
First time Covenant House
renewals, not 5 [City of Philadelphia Pennsylvania Embrace Joint TH-RRH Youth n/a n/a 24 $635,550 $635,550 $1,798,059 38
enough
Friends Rehabilitati FRP CoC Ill Rapid
performance | ¢ |city of philadelphia || oo o oo atOn oF T Rap! RRH Youth n/a n/a 25 $544,648 $544,648 $2,342,707 63
data for scoring Program Rehousing
Path toH i
7 |city of Philadelphia PZ WaySTOHOUSING o4 eets to Home 1 PSH Dedicated+ n/a n/a 16 $267,463 $267,463 $2,610,170 79
8 |City of Philadelphia ActionWellness, Inc. Back on Track RRH HIV/AIDS n/a n/a 10 $198,408 $198,408 $2,808,578 89
jti Families Fi d
Aqdltlonal 9 [City of Philadelphia aml es olrwar Families In Transition RRH parenting youth| n/a n/a 15 $375,490 $375,490 $3,184,068 104
projects that Philadelphia
have not been
operating long | 10 |City of Philadelphia PHMC First Foundation RRH Youth n/a n/a 25 $520,945 $520,945 $3,705,013 129
enough to have
performance . . . Friends Rehabilitation |FRP CoC 1 Rapid Re- -
data for scoring 11 |City of Philadelphia Program Housing RRH Families n/a n/a 10 $106,720 $106,720 $3,811,733 139
HELP Devel t HELP Ind d
12 |City of Philadelphia evelopmen ndependence RRH Families n/a n/a 25 $525,760 $525,760 $4,337,493 164
Corporation RRH Program
Newly Wi Against Ab
omen alns use
operating 13 (City of Philadelphia Inc 8 ’ |Safe At Home RRH [5)% n/a n/a 12 $251,354 $251,354 $4,588,847 176
(continued) ’

Friends Rehabilitation |FRP CoC 2 Rapid Re-

14 |City of Philadelphia i RRH Youth 96.9 87 30 $653,794 $653,794 $5,242,641 206
Program Housing
P le's E P le's E
15 |coPlesEmergency |\FEOPIES EMEMBENTY | gioham Homes PSH Dedicated+ 99.6 100 7 $89,582 $89,582 45,332,223 213
Center Center
16 (Gaudenzia Inc. Gaudenzia Inc. Tioga Arms Apartments PSH Dedicated+ 99.6 100 22 $248,249 $248,249 $5,580,472 235
Projects scoring
inthetop 75% | 17 [City of Philadelphia Gaudenzia Inc. Tioga Arms PSH Dedicated+ 99.2 98 22 $324,463 $23,498 $300,965 $5,881,437 257
within the local
renewal 1260 Housing
competition, by 18 |(City of Philadelphia Developr:nent HOPIN IV PSH Dedicated+ 99.2 98 40 $418,414 $40,000 $378,414 $6,259,851 297
local score, Corporation
O 1260 Housing 1260 Housing
prioritizing p p t
RapidRe- | 19 |Pevelopment Development szr;isfmve ermanen PSH Dedicated+ 98.8 95 10 $130,410 $40,000 $90,410 46,350,261 307
Corporation Corporation 8

Houcing and de
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oo
. 1260 Housing 1260 Housing
rioritizin Th Street
Tpr ansmonfl 20 |Development Development Ho?,::sson ree PSH Dedicated+ 98.8 95 20 $260,604 $63,971 $196,633 46,546,894 327
. Corporation Corporation 8
Housing -
1260 Housing
21 |(City of Philadelphia Development HOPIN | PSH Dedicated+ 98.4 93 76 $855,372 $855,372 $7,402,266 403
Corporation
P le's E P le's E
22 | SoPlesEmergency |PEOPIEs EMEMBENTY | isisters I PSH Dedicated+ 98.4 93 10 $98,188 $98,188 47,500,454 413
Center Center
People's E People's E
23 | coPlesEmergency |PEOpIe’s EMETBENCY b itah Homes Il PSH Dedicated+ 98.4 93 6 $78,593 $78,593 47,579,047 419
Center Center
) ) ) : 100%
24 (City of Philadelphia DePaul USA St. Raymond's House PSH Dedicated 98.0 90 27 $338,757 $338,757 $7,917,804 446
Ti lers Aid Society [Families F d
g5 | raverers Aid Soclety Jramilies Forwar RSVP PSH Dedicated+ 97.6 88 40 $915,939 $915,939 48,833,743 486
of Philadelphia Philadelphia
26 |Gaudenzia Inc. Gaudenzia Inc. Harbor House PSH Dedicated+ 96.9 86 5 $72,328 $11,413 $60,915 $8,894,658 491
The Salvation Al Reed H d Mid-
g7 | "€ =RVAUONAIMY, @l o oo vation Army eed House and Wi PSH Dedicated+ 9.9 86 %2 $256,559 $256,559 49,151,217 583
New York Corporation City Apartments
Asociacion Asociacion
28 [Puertoriquenos en Puertoriquenos en SERA PSH Dedicated+ 96.9 86 13 $226,309 $226,309 $9,377,526 596
Marcha, Inc. Marcha, Inc.
Top 75% of The Veterans Multi-  |Veterans Multi-Service
scores in local 29 Service Center Center Veterans Home Project PSH Dedicated+ 96.9 86 11 $318,571 $318,571 $9,696,097 607
renewal
iti Reunificati incl. 6 Partial
competition | 35 ity of Philadelphia  |PCRC/TURN eunification (inc PSH artia 9.5 81 254 | 43,086,332 $211,469 $2,874,863 $12,570,960 861
P subgrants) Dedicated
(continued)
Salvation Al
31 |City of Philadelphia  |The Salvation Army czr‘:jo';d"ater?y PSH Dedicated+ 95.7 80 26 $352,740 $28,000 $324,740 $12,895,700 887
North Children" 100%
32 |City of Philadelphia | o o TS New Generations PSH e 95.7 80 4 $83,621 $83,621 $12,979,321 891
Services Dedicated
Path: to Housi Path to Housi
33 sz\hclays 0 Housing PZ Waysto ROUSING a7 pTH PSH Dedicated+ 95.3 78 31 $369,752 $369,752 $13,349,073 922
34 |City of Philadelphia Project HOME JBJ Soul Homes PSH Dedicated+ 94.9 77 25 $278,430 $278,430 $13,627,503 947
Methodist Famil 100%
35 |Methodist Services ethodistramiy | ¢airway Commons PSH 00% 94.9 77 35 578,858 $578,858 $14,206,361 982
Services of Philadelphia Dedicated
Path to Housi Path to Housi Path Phila IVAST 100%
36 | onwaystoHousing |athwaystoHousing | Pathways Fnila PSH e 94.9 74 50 $523,956 $523,956 14,730,317 | 1,032
PA Inc PA Project Dedicated
Pathways to Housing |Pathways to Housing |PTH Phila Integrated 100%
37 PSH 94.9 74 73 708,566 15,438,883 1,105
PA Inc PA Services Project SHP Dedicated 5708, $708,566 $15,438, ’
38 [COMHAR COMHAR COMPASS 1 Program PSH Dedicated+ 94.5 72 21 $273,009 $12,000 $261,009 $15,699,892 1,126
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39 [COMHAR COMHAR SHP 2 Program 2018 PSH Dedicated+ 94.5 72 42 $513,653 $513,653 $16,213,545 1,168
P le's E P le's E:
4o | COPEsEMETgENCY  |TEOPIE’s EMETBENCY |\ onill Leasing PSH Dedicated+ 94.5 72 1 $15,053 41,848 $13,205 $16,226,750 | 1,169
Center Center
Top 75% of people’ \
ple's Emergency |People's Emergency .
scoresinocal | 41 |center Center Bernice Elza PSH Youth 94.1 69 6 $76,272 $76,272 $16,303,022 1,175
renewal
competition 42 |ActionAIDS, Inc. ActionWellness, Inc.  |Casa Nueva Vida PSH Dedicated+ 94.1 69 12 $185,922 $185,922 $16,488,944 1,187
(continued)
Thompson
43 |Gaudenzia Inc. Gaudenzia Inc. Street/Shelton Court PSH Dedicated+ 94.1 69 7 $72,855 $72,855 $16,561,799 1,194
Apartments
Kairos H 1523
44 |City of Philadelphia  |Project HOME F;':;SOUE:“/ PSH Dedicated+ 93.8 65 4 $270,440 $32,648 $237,792 416,799,501 | 1,236
Asociacion Asociacion
45 |Puertoriquenos en Puertoriquenos en Abriendo Caminos PSH Dedicated+ 93.7 64 33 $149,711 $149,711 $16,949,302 1,269
Marcha, Inc. Marcha, Inc.
46 |City of Philadelphia Project HOME Connelly House PSH Dedicated+ 93.6 62 79 $667,974 $72,757 $595,217 $17,544,519 1,348
Path to Housi DOEH Housing First 100%
47 |City of Philadelphia | oo oY® O Housing =1 niousing Firs PSH e 933 60 30 $324,929 $60,000 $264,929 $17,800,448 | 1,378
PA Project Dedicated
Path toH i Path B 1009
48 |[City of Philadelphia | o " oYs toFousing - Fathways Bonus PSH 00% 933 60 57 $552,884 453,000 $499,884 418,309,332 | 1,435
PA Project Renewal Dedicated
Safe H -M Chronic, SMI,
49 |Bethesda Project  [Bethesda Project ate Haven - My SH ronic 93.0 58 4 $223,761 $223,761 $18,533,093 | 1,439
Brother's House SubD
50 |City of Philadelphia Gaudenzia Inc. Shelton Court PSH Dedicated+ 929 57 7 $106,934 $106,934 $18,640,027 1,446
Path to Housi Housing First and 100%
51 |City of Philadelphia | oo voY® to Rousing - jHousing Firstand PSH e 92.9 57 60 $929,547 $929,547 $19,569,574 | 1,506
PA Community Integration Dedicated
. . 100%
52 |Horizon House Horizon House WELCOME HOME PSH . 929 57 60 $689,369 $689,369 $20,258,943 1,566
Top 75% of Dedicated
scores in local
renewal 53 |ACHIEVEability AchieveAbility Cecil Housing PSH Dedicated+ 92.5 53 7 $42,000 $42,000 $20,300,943 1,573
competition
(continued) 100%
54 |Horizon House Horizon House JOURNEY HOME PSH Dedicated 92.5 53 18 $203,005 $20,000 $183,005 $20,483,948 1,591
55 [ActionAlIDS, Inc. ActionWellness, Inc. Positive Living PSH Dedicated+ 92.5 53 18 $274,768 $274,768 $20,758,716 1,609
1260 Housing 1260 Housing
56 [Development Development Reed Preston Housing PSH Dedicated+ 92.5 53 22 $40,242 $40,242 $20,798,958 1,631
Corporation Corporation
. . . . Kate's Place .
57 |City of Philadelphia Project HOME . PSH Dedicated+ 92.2 49 35 $281,280 $281,280 $21,080,238 1,666
Consolidated
Asociacion
58 |City of Philadelphia Puertoriquenos en Hogar de Esperanza PSH Dedicated+ 91.8 48 10 $108,984 $108,984 $21,189,222 1,676

Marcha, Inc.
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Committee For Dignity|Committee For Dignity Enhanced Services
59 [and Fairness For the [and Fairness For the Project (ESP) PSH Dedicated+ 91.8 48 34 $223,297 $223,297 $21,412,519 1,710
Homeless Housing Homeless Housing !
. . . 100%
60 [Horizon House Horizon House Home First PSH Dedicated 91.8 48 95 $829,403 $37,800 $791,603 $22,204,122 1,805
61 |City of Philadelphia Bethesda Project Bethesda Consolidated PSH Dedicated+ 91.4 44 23 $151,344 $151,344 $22,355,466 1,828
1260 Housing 100%
62 |City of Philadelphia Development cTT PSH Dedica:ed 91.0 42 20 $202,800 $202,800 $22,558,266 1,848
Corporation
My Place .
Top 75% of 63 Germantown My Place Germantown |My Place Germantown PSH Dedicated+ 91.0 42 12 $235,437 $235,437 $22,793,703 1,860
scores in local
renewal i . .
. 64 |Bethesda Project Bethesda Project Sanctuary PSH Dedicated+ 90.2 40 16 $167,165 $167,165 $22,960,868 1,876
competition
(continued) | ] | ]
T Aid Societ Families F
g5 | avelers Ald Socety jramilies Forwar Chestnut Manor PSH Dedicated+ 89.0 36 10 $203,908 $12,000 $191,908 $23,152,776 | 1,886
of Philadelphia Philadelphia
Methodist Famil
66 [Methodist Services |- oo @MY Ereh start PSH Dedicated+ 88.6 35 1 $173,383 $173,383 23,326,159 | 1,897
Services of Philadelphia
| t Servi
67 |Impact Services Corp. | Poct dervices HomeBase PSH Dedicated+ 88.6 35 31 $660,245 $660,245 $23,986,404 | 1,928
Corporation
68 [City of Philadelphia Project HOME Rowan Homes PSH Dedicated+ 88.6 31 37 $656,652 $656,652 $24,643,056 1,965
Volunt Of A ica|Volunt Of A i
gg | ounteers OrAmerica)Volunteers DTAMENCA 1o | ofts at 2601 PSH DedicatedPLUS 88.6 35 28 $113,597 $113,597 $24,756,653 | 1,993
Delaware Valley Inc  |Delaware Valley Inc
Methodist Famil
70 [Methodist Services |- oo aMY  Ivonument Village PSH Dedicated+ 88.2 30 30 $238,975 $238,975 $24,995628 | 2,023
Services of Philadelphia
y . . . 100%
71 |City of Philadelphia CATCH, Inc. Patriot House PSH Dedicated 88.2 30 15 $62,393 $62,393 $25,058,021 2,038
People's Emergenc People's Emergenc Family PSH -
72 P gency P 8ENY | 1mani Homes Il PSH 8/77 beds 87.8 28 29 $226,225 $226,225 25,284,246 | 2,067
Center Center X
chronic-
Horizon House
73 [Horizon House Horizon House Permanent Housing PSH Dedicated+ 86.7 26 26 $112,762 $112,762 $25,397,008 2,093
Top 75% of Initiative
scores in local Methodist Famil 9
. . . y . 100%
74 |City of Philadelph H Brid PSH 86.7 26 20 226,622 226,622 25,623,630 2,113
renewal fty or Fhiladelphia Services of Philadelphia ope Bridge Dedicated s $ $
competition
(continued) . . . . .
75 |Drueding Center Drueding Center Project Rainbow TH parenting youth| 93.7 63 30 $916,217 $916,217 $26,539,847 2,143
Travelers Aid Society |Families Forward . .
76 Melville W TH t th) 91.1 43 8 131,428 131,428 26,671,275 2,151
of Philadelphia Philadelphia elville Way parenting you ? s s
P le's E P le's E
77 | SOPIesEMETgeNcy  |PEOPIE’s EMEIBENCY g van House H DV - families 89.3 37 26 $248,181 $248,181 $26,919,456 | 2,177

Center

Center




2019 HUD CoC Program Competition Project Ranking, Philadelphia Continuum of Care (PA-500)

. 2019 Local | 2019 Local . . Running
Ranking ) ) ; ) ) FINAL Final Requested | Running Total,
Rank| Applicant Name Sponsor Name Project Name Project Type | Population | Score out of Score - Units | 2019 ARA ) Total,
Category . Reduction Budget dollars )
100 Percentile units
78 |ACHIEVEability AchieveAbility Appletree Housing TH DV - families 87.4 27 19 $210,000 $210,000 $27,129,456 2,196
79 |City of Philadelphia Catholic Social Services [Visitation Homes PSH Dedicated+ n/a n/a 18 n/a $202,085 $27,331,541 2,214
New Projects to
be funded with Path to Housi
80 |City of Philadelphia | oo oY® 1O HOUSINE oy oets to Home 2 PSH Dedicated+ n/a n/a 51 n/a $861,326 28,192,867 | 2,265
reallocated PA
doll
e Utility Emergenc UESF Rapid Re-housin, Households
81 |City of Philadelphia ty Emergency >+ Rap g RRH without n/a n/a 20 n/a $365,319 428,558,186 | 2,285
Services Fund (UESF)  [Project .
children
New Project for LDVP Rapid Rehousi
) 82 |City of Philadelphia  |Congreso apid Rehousing RRH DV n/a n/a 10 n/a $274,839 28,833,005 | 2,295
DV Bonus Expansion
Wi f Ch St Chronic, SMI
83 |Project HOME Project HOME omen of Change/ SH ronic, S, 85.6 2 65 $773,964 $773,964 $29,606,989 | 2,360
Columba SUD
1260 Housing
84 |City of Philadelphia Development HOPIN 11 PSH Family PSH 80.0 14 60 $667,920 $100,000 $567,920 $30,174,909 2,420
Corporation
; : HELP D | t HELP D | t
Projects scoring| g5 |- evelopmen c cvelopmen HELP Philadelphia Il H parenting youth 84.1 17 50 $487,622 $487,622 $30,662,531 | 2,470
in the lowest orporation orporation
25% within the
Valley Youth H
local renewal | 86 |City of Philadelphia | ° ®¥ (9% "4 Irapavouth RRH Youth 733 1 47 | $755975 $755,975 $31,4185506 | 2,517
competition, in ’
i Ray H St.
orderby units, | g7 |city of philadelphia  |Project HOME ay Homes/ PSH suD 78.4 10 45 $411,828 $73,484 $338,344 $31,756,850 | 2,562
from most to Elizabeth's
fewest
Family PSH -
P le's E P le's E 8/82 bed
gg | coPesEMErgency |FeoPIes EMETBENCY ) ani Homes I PSH /62 beds 86.3 23 25 $217,480 $214,345 $31,971,195 | 2,587
Center Center chronic-
dedicated
TIER 1 cuts off at $31,971,195
People's Emergenc People's Emergenc Family PSH -
88 P gency P 8ENY imani Homes I PSH 8/82 beds 86.3 23 0 $217,480 $3,135 $31,974,330 | 2,587
Center Center )
chronic-
Projects scoring ) . Supports to Achieve .
X 89 [Horizon House Horizon House - PSH 100% Chronic 84.7 19 20 $346,062 $346,062 $32,320,392 2,607
in the lowest Self Sufficiency (SASS)
25% within the
. . . . Hope Haven
local renewal | 90 [City of Philadelphia  |Project HOME Consolidated PSH SuD 77.3 9 20 $156,480 $21,303 $135,177 $32,455,569 2,627
competition, in
order by units,
from most to 91 (Drueding Center Drueding Center New Neighbors PSH Dedicated+ 83.9 16 20 $326,254 $326,254 $32,781,823 2,647
fewest
Committee For Dignity|Committee For Dignity Dignity Il Transitional
92 [and Fairness For the |and Fairness For the Hogusir:l TH DV - families 80.0 14 16 $122,253 $122,253 $32,904,076 2,663
Homeless Housing Homeless Housing g
Wi Against Wi Against Abuse, . .
93 Abir::r:ncga'"s In:me” EaINSLADUSE, | s ojourner House ™ DV - families 79.6 12 15 $179,786 $179,786 33,083,862 | 2,678
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R forH R forH 100%
ggq |Resourcestorfiuman jResources foruman o .o ¢ Agyantage PSH e 82.7 15 12 $257,395 $257,395 $33,341,257 | 2,690
Development, Inc. Development, Inc. Dedicated
9 Vet Multi-Servi Philadelphia Rapid
Bottom 25% of | o5 |Gty of philadelphia | ¥ rerans Multi-service: |Philadelphia Rapi RRH Veterans 76.1 8 12 $198,263 $198,263 $33539,520 | 2,702
scores in local Center Rehousing
Ind d Pl 100%
renewal 96 |City of Philadelphia |Calcutta House, Inc. |1 o Poroonce Mlace PSH e 71.0 7 12 $162,038 $162,038 $33,701,558 2,714
competition, by Expansion Dedicated
P le's E P le's E 3902 T iti |
numberof | g, |People’s Emergency People’s Emergency _ransitiona ™ Youth 84.8 20 1 $241,083 $241,083 $33,942,641 | 2,725
units Center Center Housing
i | t Servi 100%
(continued) | g8 |impact services Corp, | Pact dervices Hancock Manor PSH e 78.8 3 7 $57,407 $57,407 $34,000,048 | 2,732
Corporation Dedicated
99 |[City of Philadelphia Calcutta House, Inc. Independence Place PSH Dedicated+ 62.7 2 6 $120,791 $120,791 $34,120,839 2,738
Calcutta H
100 |City of Philadelphia  |Calcutta House, Inc. | oo rio HOUSE PSH Dedicated+ 85.1 21 4 $45,312 $45,312 34,166,151 | 2,742
Apartments
New Project W Against Abuse, |Safe at H Rapid
wrrol 101 |City of Philadelphia | - e ABAINStABUSE, |>ate at Home Rapi RRH DV n/a n/a 12 n/a n/a $243,256 434,400,407 | 2,754
Applications for Inc. Rehousing Expansion
DV Bonus People's E
102 |City of Philadelphia | oP¢ * FMETBENY g idges to Safety RRH DV n/a n/a 40 n/a n/a $387,518 34,796,925 | 2,794
Funds Center
103 |City of Philadelphia  |TBD, via RFP Youth Rapid RRH Youth n/a n/a 50 n/a n/a $847,337 $35,644,262 2,844
New Project
Applications for Rapid for h hold
PP 104 |City of Philadelphia  [TBD, via RFP apic for nouseholds RRH Families n/a n/a 20 n/a n/a $423,668 $36,067,930 | 2,864
CoC Bonus with children
Funds
PSH for chronicall
105 |City of Philadelphia  |TBD, via RFP or chronically PSH Dedicated+ n/a n/a 25 n/a $423,668 $36,491,508 | 2,889
homeless households
New SSO-CE Office of Homel DV CEA-BHRS
Ce of Homeless - |
Project for DV | 106 [City of Philadelphia I R ) SSO-CE DV n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a $126,500 $36,618,098 2,889
Services Navigators
Bonus Funds
Circle of Care
Supportive Housin
NA |ActionAlIDS, Inc. ActionWellness, Inc. PP i & PSH icatedPLUS - HIV/, 90.2 40
for Persons with
Disabilities
Catholic Social Catholic Social
NA . . Visitation Homes TH DV - families 72.2 5
Services Services
ELIMINATED
ZRCECS Volunteers Of
NA (City of Philadelphia |America Delaware |Allegheny House PSH Dedicated+ 63.5 6
Valley Inc
Committee For Committee For L
. . . . Dignity Il - Better
Dignity and Fairness |Dignity and Fairness . o
NA Options for Self- TH Families with SUD} 49.6 0
For the Homeless  |For the Homeless ..
Sufficiency (BOSS)

Housing

Housing




